1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	Jed Margolin, Pro Se 1981 Empire Rd. VC Highlands, NV 89521-7430 Telephone: 775-847-7845 Email: jm@jmargolin.com			
9 10 11 12	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF NEVADA			
	JED MARGOLIN,)		
	Plaintiff,)	Case No. 3:09-cv-00421-LRH-(VPC)	
	vs. CHARLES F. BOLDEN, in his official capacity as Administrator, National Aeronautics and Space Administration, and NATIONAL AERONAUTICS AND SPACE ADMINISTRATION,))))))	NON-OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANTS' MOTION TO DISMISS BOLDEN (#23)	
13 14	Defendants.	-		
15	Comes now Plaintiff, Jed Margolin ("N	largo	lin"), appearing pro se, and files this Non-	
16	Opposition to Defendants' Motion to Dismiss Charles F. Bolden, in his official capacity as			
17	Administrator, National Aeronautics and Space Administration ("Bolden"), from this action			
18	(#23).			
19				
20	While Margolin continues to believe that the Head of a Federal Agency, in his or her			
21	official capacity as the Head of that Agency, is the proper party to name as the Defendant in any			
22	action against that Agency as a way to emphasi	ize th	at the people of an Agency are the Agency,	

1	and that Agencies should not be allowed to be faceless, Margolin does not oppose Defendants'		
2	Motion to Dismiss Charles F. Bolden, in his official capacity as Administrator, National		
3	Aeronautics and Space Administration, from this action (#23).		
4			
5	This leaves the National Aeronautics and Space Administration as the remaining Defendant.		
6			
7	Conclusion		
8	Margolin does not oppose Defendants' Motion to Dismiss Bolden from this action (#23), leaving		
9	the National Aeronautics and Space Administration as the remaining Defendant.		
10			
11	Respectfully submitted,		
12			
13	/Jed Margolin/		
14 15 16 17 18	Jed Margolin, plaintiff pro se 1981 Empire Rd. VC Highlands, NV 89521-7430 775-847-7845 jm@jmargolin.com		
20	Dated: March 5, 2010		
21			
22			

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE The undersigned hereby certifies that service of the foregoing NON-OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANTS' MOTION TO DISMISS BOLDEN has been made by electronic notification through the Court's electronic filing system on March 5, 2010. /Jed Margolin/ Jed Margolin